WEBSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION FEE SCHEDULE 2021

www.mycountyparks.com - \$4.00 per facility fee added

Camping

Kennedy Park (April 15—Oct 15)Full Hook-up\$25Electric only\$20Primitive\$15Seasonal sites\$2,500

Gypsum City (April 15—Oct 15)

Full Hook-up \$30 Electric & Water \$25

Sites 1—8 are walk up ONLY

*Must reserve 5 days ahead online

Camp Wa-No-Ki

Hike-in camping \$15 River View Cabin \$50

*Must reserve 3 days ahead online
*2 night minimum on weekends & 3 night
minimum on holiday wknd

Firewood \$5/bundle

Dump Station fee \$3

(Non-campers only)

Shelter Rental

Bob Heun Shelter & Lodge at Wa-No-Ki Rent (Fri/Sat/Sun) \$300 (Mon.-Thurs.) \$150

Amphitheater/Shelter Rental \$100
Military Free
(must contact office for free reservation)

*Must reserve 3 days ahead online

Yurt Rental

Yurt (Kennedy Park)

Rod & Reel \$100 Mulligans \$100

*Must reserve 3 days ahead online 2 night minimum rental & 3 night minimum on holiday weekend

Tiny Houses Rental

Tiny Houses (Gypsum City)

Mill House \$50 Hunting Cabin \$75 Bunk House \$75

*Must reserve 3 days ahead online 2 night minimum on weekends & 3 night minimum on holiday wknd

Habitat Equipment

Tree planter \$50/Day

Tree planting bar free

Drill rental \$25/acre

Vicon seeder \$10/acre

Culti-packer \$5/acre

Custom seeding CRP Drill \$50/acre

\$150 min.

Custom seeding CRP Vicon \$30/acre

\$100 min.

Activities

Naturalist Fee \$20/hr(\$30 min)
*Only if fee is charged by sponsoring group

Sledding free

Cross-Country Ski & \$10/day use Snowshoe rental \$20/weekend (under 18 yrs. Free with paid adult)

Kayak/Canoe \$15/ 2-hr (M-F)

Stand-up Paddle Board \$20/day

\$30/wknd \$100/week

*Stand-up Paddle Board Badger Lake Only

